M
a
x
 6
5
.2
 m
m
Max 18.6 mm
3200
2800
2400
2000
1600
1200
800
400
0
0
100 200 300
C
A
P
A
C
IT
Y
 (
m
A
h
)
CYCLE NUMBER
T
Charge Condition: CVCC 4.2V Max 0.7It (1925mA),5 0mA cut-off at 25˚C
Discharge Condition: CONSTANT CURRENT 1.0lt (2750mA), 2.5V cut-off at 25˚C
Charge/Discharge Rest Time: 20 minutes
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
3200
2800
2400
2000
1600
1200
800
400
0
0.0
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.6
1
V
O
LT
A
G
E
 (
V
)
C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
M
A
)
C
A
P
A
C
IT
Y
 (
m
A
h
)
TIME (hour)
Charge Condition:
CVCC 4.2V Max 0.7It (1925mA),5 0mA cut-off at 25˚C
VOLTAGE
CAPACITY
CURRENT
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800
0
V
O
LT
A
G
E
 (
V
)
DISCHARGE CAPACITY (mAh)
60˚C
45˚C
-10˚C
0˚C
25˚C
Charge Condition:  CVCC 4.2V Max 0.7It (1925mA), 5 0mA cut-off at 25˚C
Discharge Condition:  CC 1.0lt (2750mA, 2.5V cut-off at VARIOUS TEMPERATURE
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
V
O
LT
A
G
E
 (
V
)
DISCHARGE CAPACITY (mAh)
2.0lt (5500mA)
1.0lt (2750mA)
0.2lt (550mA)
Charge Condition:  CVCC 4.2V Max 0.7It (1925mA), 5 0mA cut-off at 25˚C
Discharge Condition:  CONSTANT CURRENT, 2.5V cut-off at 25˚C
Features & Benefits
• High energy density and voltage
• Long stable power with flat discharge voltage
• Ideal for portable communications, portable
computing and robotics
Specifications
Capacity: 2.9Ah Typical
(Charge: CVCC, 4.2V, max.
1925mA, 50mA cutoff, 25°C)
(Discharge: CC, 550mA, 2.5V
cutoff, 25°C)
Nominal Voltage: 3.6V
Weight: Approximately 44.5g
Dimensions
Charge Characteristics Discharge Characteristics
Discharge Characteristics Cycle Life Characteristics (25˚C)
LITHIUM ION
NCR18650
The data in this document is for descriptive purposes only and is not intended to make or imply any guarantee or warranty.
For more information on how Panasonic can assist you with your battery power solution needs call 877-726-2228,
visit www.panasonic.com/industrial/batteries-oem or e-mail oembatteries@us.panasonic.com
L
IT
H
IU
M
IO
N
/N
C
R
1
8
6
5
0
/6
.1
1
V
1
|
C
o
p
yr
ig
h
t
©
 2
0
1
1
 P
a
n
a
so
n
ic
 C
o
rp
o
ra
ti
o
n
 o
f
A
m
e
ri
c
a
.
A
ll
R
ig
h
ts
 R
e
se
rv
e
d
.